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This week’s news

Birthdays

Happy Birthday to…

Oonagh (Owls)
Arthur T (Eagles)

This Week’s 
Awards

Writer of the Week
Riley (Puffins)

Mathematician of the Week
Naia (Hawks)

Reader of the Week
Evelyn (Jays)

Scientist of the Week
Lyndon (Jays)

Citizen of the Week
Beau (Wrens) for helping to pick up litter

Dates for your
Diary

Wednesday 4th October  Year 4 trip to 
The Beaney, European Languages event
Sunday 8th October FOBS Circus event 
on the village green. Events start at 
12.30 and the show is 2pm. Email 
barhampta@gmail.com for tickets and 
more information. 
Wednesday 11th October Parent drop-in 
(to see your child’s books and classroom) 
3.15pm-4pm, FoBS second-hand uniform 
sale in school hall from 3:15pm
Friday 13th October Parent Celebration 
Assembly 9.10 a.m
Wednesday 18th October Year 6 
Residential, Kent Test results
Monday 23rd Oct-Friday 27th Oct Half 
term holiday
Monday 30th Oct children return to 
school
Tuesday 31st October 2024 Year R Open 
Day 10 a.m
Wednesday 1st November 2024 Year R 
Open Evening 5pm

Congratulations to Caleb (Hawks) and Darcie 
(Puffins). Caleb competed in golf tournaments in 
England and Scotland and he achieved 2nd place 
in the ‘UK Kids Final’. Darcie travelled to Poland 
and was placed 2nd with her gymnastics hoop 
routine. Well done to both of you! 

How lovely it was to be in the church all 
together for our Harvest Festival service. The 
children all sang beautifully and a special 
thank you to Owls for reading your Harvest 
poems. 
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